callsign
N1099
JBU2752
N44LC
N33LC
SWA1399
N400JZ
DAL1572
SWA554
N525CF
N42NF
AAL503
N420PC
FFT2519
N825TB
SWA569
SWA1151
NKS1651
N253CP
SWA1118
ATN3757
DAL2607
UAL1421
SWA375
DAL723
DCM6542
ROU1654
NKS570
SWA1478
FFT827
EDV5381
DAL1133
SWA1719
FFT2435

ac_type
C25M
A320
F900
F900
B737
GLF4
B739
B737
C25B
ASTR
A321
C501
A20N
CL30
B737
B737
A320
C680
B737
B762
B739
B738
B737
B738
EASO
B763
A319
B738
A20N
CRJ9
B753
B737
A321

registration

N1099
N656JB
N44LC
N33LC
N256WN
N400JZ
N912DU
N213WN
N525CF
N42NF
N560UW
N420PC
N352FR
N825TB
N925WN
N769SW
N617NK
N253CP
N714CB
N761CX
N855DN
N77542
N7889A
N3766
N9922F
CGEOQ
N512NK
N8653A
N353FR
N314PQ
N592NW
N293WN
N718FR

dep_af des_time

KHEF
TJS)
KSVH
KSVH
KPIT
KBCT
KATL
KMSY
KTYS
KHSD
KCLT
KORL
KISP
MYNN
KMDW
KBNA
KBNA
KLOU
KDCA
KABE
KATL
KEWR
KBWI
KCVG
KPBI
Cyyz
KFLL
KSTL
KTTN
KRDU
KDTW
KHOU
KCLE

1/8/2020 1:28
1/8/2020 2:51
1/8/2020 8:08
1/8/2020 8:12
1/8/2020 8:20
1/8/2020 8:33
1/8/2020 8:42
1/8/2020 8:49
1/8/2020 8:58
1/8/2020 9:02
1/8/2020 9:04
1/8/2020 9:07
1/8/2020 9:08
1/8/2020 9:10
1/8/2020 9:12
1/8/2020 9:15
1/8/2020 9:27
1/8/2020 9:29
1/8/2020 9:34
1/8/2020 9:37
1/8/2020 9:42
1/8/2020 9:45
1/8/2020 9:47
1/8/2020 9:49
1/8/2020 9:52
1/8/2020 9:53
1/8/2020 9:55
1/8/2020 9:57
1/8/2020 10:02
1/8/2020 10:07
1/8/2020 10:09
1/8/2020 10:10
1/8/2020 10:13

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

des_af des_rwy jet type

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA586
JBU891
NKS455
SCX155
UAL2389
SWA468
FFT2375
UAL1524
FFT2523
UAL2002
DAL3066
NKS729
DAL2136
SWA1037
DAL2280
AAL2046
WSW808
SWA1870
SWA104
DAL1891
NKS812
JBU573
UAL2326
DAL2794
NKS643
SWQ3172
SWA233
SWA5740
SWA910
AAL2015
SWA416
SWAS893
DAL2091
CMP393

B737
A320
A319
B738
B738
B737
A320
B738
A20N
A320
B739
A321
A320
B738
A320
A321
B738
B738
B737
B739
A319
A320
B739
B712
A320
B734
B737
B738
B737
B738
B737
B738
B752
B737

N7887A
N653JB
N536NK
N832SY
N76503
N7880D
N233FR
N37252
N359FR
N482UA
N821DN
N682NK
N358NW
N85557
N373NW
N190UW
CFPLS
N8642E
N275WN
N916DU
N502NK
N729)B
N69847
N988DN
N638NK
N440US
N258WN
N8681M
N908WN
N306NY
N552WN
N8508W
N698DL
HP1531CM

KBDL
KBOS
KBDL
KMSN
KIAH
KALB
KPHL
KEWR
KMKE
KIAD
KMSP
KORD
KBOS
TIJSJ
KLGA
KCLT
CYHM
KMHT
KDAL
KATL
KDFW
KEWR
KORD
KIFK
KDTW
MUHG
KLGA
KDEN
KBWI
KORD
KAUS
KATL
KATL
MPTO

1/8/2020 10:15
1/8/2020 10:17
1/8/2020 10:20
1/8/2020 10:25
1/8/2020 10:30
1/8/2020 10:33
1/8/2020 10:37
1/8/2020 10:40
1/8/2020 10:42
1/8/2020 10:44
1/8/2020 10:46
1/8/2020 10:49
1/8/2020 10:50
1/8/2020 10:52
1/8/2020 10:55
1/8/2020 11:02
1/8/2020 11:09
1/8/2020 11:12
1/8/2020 11:16
1/8/2020 11:18
1/8/2020 11:21
1/8/2020 11:23
1/8/2020 11:25
1/8/2020 11:34
1/8/2020 11:44
1/8/2020 11:48
1/8/2020 11:50
1/8/2020 11:52
1/8/2020 11:54
1/8/2020 12:00
1/8/2020 12:04
1/8/2020 12:08
1/8/2020 12:12
1/8/2020 12:30

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



GTI6930
AAL2001
FFT292
DAL1959
N547QS
UAL678
NKS639
OHC991
NKS341
NKS1835
UAL1591
JBU1052
JBU2191
SWAS5094
NKS4
N400XR
DAL2330
N302PE
ATN3801
NKS921
N516TX
WIJA1246
NKS1243
DAL416
SWA1444
NKS751
DAL2020
AAL2807
SWA537
DAL2593
DAL2372
FFT2526
SWA1847
AAL1821

B763
A321
A20N
A321
C68A
A320
A320
Li60

A321
A319
B738
A320
A320
B737
A320
BE40
B739
CL30

B763
A320
C25B
B737
A320
A321
B737
A320
A321
B738
B737
A319
B739
A321
B737
A320

N1321A
N193UwW
N310FR
N349DX
N547QS
N462UA
N608NK
N991DB
N683NK
N526NK
N36207
N527JL
N583JB
N956WN
N640NK
N400XR
N912DU
N302PE
N331AZ
N698NK
N516TX
CGYW!
N628NK
N341DN
N7275W
N696NK
N361DN
N860NN
N431WN
N343NB
N897DN
N706FR
N945WN
N647AW

KBWI
KCLT
KDEN
KDTW
TUPJ
KORD
KDTW
KDAL
KACY
KBWI
KDEN
TIJSJ
KBOS
KPHL
KATL
KAAO
KATL
KBCT
KSMF
KLGA
KMIA
CYyz
KPHL
KLGA
KBNA
KEWR
KMSP
KMIA
KMDW
KIFK
KATL
KMSP
KBWI
KCLT

1/8/2020 12:32
1/8/2020 12:37
1/8/2020 12:40
1/8/2020 12:42
1/8/2020 12:46
1/8/2020 12:53
1/8/2020 12:55
1/8/2020 13:02
1/8/2020 13:05
1/8/2020 13:09
1/8/2020 13:13
1/8/2020 13:19
1/8/2020 13:21
1/8/2020 13:27
1/8/2020 13:35
1/8/2020 13:38
1/8/2020 13:42
1/8/2020 13:46
1/8/2020 13:51
1/8/2020 13:58
1/8/2020 14:03
1/8/2020 14:06
1/8/2020 14:10
1/8/2020 14:13
1/8/2020 14:18
1/8/2020 14:22
1/8/2020 14:27
1/8/2020 14:29
1/8/2020 14:31
1/8/2020 14:36
1/8/2020 14:44
1/8/2020 14:46
1/8/2020 14:48
1/8/2020 14:52

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA1600
EJA315
UAL1768
EJA654
SWA1322
JBU1391
N26HH
N308KP
N3ET
N615L
N306MF
N127VL
SWA1268
N710RH
ASP812

B737
C680
A319
C56X
B738
A320
C550
BE40
C25B
CL60
CL30
L31

B738
GALX
E545

N958WN
N315QS
N897UA
N654QS
N8688J
N595JB
N26HH
N308KP
N3ET
N615L
N306MF
N127VL
N8630B
N710RH
CFASV

KATL
KAPF
KIAH
KISM
KCMH
KBOS
KVNC
KOPF
K404
KCLT
KCKV
KECP
KBDL
SKPE
CyycC

1/8/2020 14:57
1/8/2020 14:59
1/8/2020 15:01
1/8/2020 15:03
1/8/2020 15:04
1/8/2020 15:06
1/8/2020 15:18
1/8/2020 15:40
1/8/2020 16:08
1/8/2020 16:58
1/8/2020 17:20
1/8/2020 19:20
1/8/2020 20:49
1/8/2020 21:11
1/8/2020 21:25

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



